
 
 

Long handled Dustpan and Brush 
Item codes: K088/ 605060      
Instructions for Use                      v002:  12/12/23   
Please read and retain these instructions for future reference  

 

                                          
 

 

 
ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS 

 

 

                        

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

• GREAT TO EASE BACK PROBLEMS NOW SWEEP AND 
GATHER TOGETHER YOUR DUST WITHOUT HAVING 
TO BEND DOWN 

• THE DUSTPAN AND BRUSH STORE NEATLY 
VERTICALLY TOGETHER TO ENSURE THEY DON’T 
TAKE UP TOO MUCH SPACE 

• THE DUSTPANS BUILT IN ‘TEETH’ CLEAR OUT DIRT 
AND DUST FROM THE BRUSH BRISTLES 

• FLEXIBLE LIP ON THE PAN HUGS THE FLOOR TO 
PREVENT DIRT ESCAPING 

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE: 
 

• Unpack the components carefully. Please check all 
parts have been removed from the packaging. 

• Assemble as shown. 

• Put dustpan into locked position before emptying. 
 
Storage 

• Broom dustpan combo can be hung on the wall 

through a hole in broom’s handle 

 



DISPOSAL 

• Coopers of Stortford use recyclable or recycled packaging where possible. 
• Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons, packaging in accordance with your local 

recycling regulations.  
 

• Plastics, polybags – this is made from the following recyclable plastic. 

 

Code & Symbol 

   

Type of Plastic Polyvinyl Chloride Polypropylene PET 

  

• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local council authorised household waste 
recycling centre for disposal. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

GERMAN INSTRUCTIONS 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
• GROSSARTIG, UM RÜCKENPROBLEME ZU 

LINDERN - FEGEN UND SAMMELN SIE IHREN 
STAUB, OHNE SICH BÜCKEN ZU MÜSSEN 

• KEHRSCHAUFEL UND BÜRSTE LASSEN SICH 
VERTIKAL ZUSAMMEN AUFBEWAHREN, DAMIT 
SIE NICHT ZU VIEL PLATZ WEGNEHMEN 

• DIE IN DIE KEHRSCHAUFEL INTEGRIERTEN 
"ZÄHNE" ENTFERNEN SCHMUTZ UND STAUB 
VON DEN BORSTEN DER BÜRSTE 

• DIE FLEXIBLE LIPPE DER SCHAUFEL SCHMIEGT 
SICH AN DEN BODEN AN UND VERHINDERT, 
DASS SCHMUTZ AUSTRITT 

MONTAGEANLEITUNG / GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG: 
 
- Packen Sie die Komponenten sorgfältig aus. Prüfen 
Sie, ob alle Teile aus der Verpackung entnommen 
worden sind. 
- Montieren Sie sie wie abgebildet. 
- Stellen Sie die Kehrschaufel vor dem Entleeren in die 
verriegelte Position. 
Lagerung 

- Besen-Kehrschaufel-Kombination kann durch ein Loch 
im Stiel des Besens an der Wand aufgehängt werden. 



 

 
• Kunststoffe, Polybeutel - diese werden aus folgenden recycelbaren Kunststoffen hergestellt. 
 

Code & Symbol 

   

Art von Kunststoff Polyvinylchlorid Polypropylen PET 

 

• Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts erkundigen Sie sich bitte bei Ihrem örtlichen, von der 
Gemeindeverwaltung zugelassenen Recyclingzentrum für Haushaltsabfälle nach der Entsorgung. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ENTSORGUNG 

• Coopers of Stortford verwendet nach Möglichkeit wiederverwertbare oder recycelte 
Verpackungen. 

• - Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papier, Kartons, Verpackungen in 
Übereinstimmung mit Ihren örtlichen Recyclingvorschriften. 

 

 

 



FRENCH INSTRUCTIONS 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
• IDÉAL POUR SOULAGER LES PROBLÈMES DE 

DOS : BALAYEZ ET RAMASSEZ LA POUSSIÈRE 
SANS AVOIR À VOUS PENCHER 

• LA PELLE ET LA BROSSE SE RANGENT 
VERTICALEMENT POUR NE PAS PRENDRE TROP 
DE PLACE 

• LES "DENTS" INTÉGRÉES AU BAC À POUSSIÈRE 
ÉLIMINENT LA SALETÉ ET LA POUSSIÈRE DES 
POILS DE LA BROSSE 

• LE REBORD FLEXIBLE DU BAC ÉPOUSE LE SOL 
POUR EMPÊCHER LA SALETÉ DE S'ÉCHAPPER 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCTIONS 
D'UTILISATION: 
 

• Déballez soigneusement les composants. Vérifiez 
que toutes les pièces ont été retirées de 
l'emballage. 

• Assemblez-les comme indiqué. 

• Placez la pelle à poussière en position verrouillée 
avant de la vider. 

Stockage 

• Le combo balai-brosse peut être accroché au mur 
grâce à un trou dans le manche du balai. 



ÉLIMINATION 

• Coopers of Stortford utilise des emballages recyclables ou recyclés dans la mesure 
du possible. 

• Veuillez vous débarrasser de tous les emballages, papiers, cartons, emballages 
conformément aux réglementations locales en matière de recyclage.  

 

• Plastiques, polybags - ils sont fabriqués à partir des plastiques recyclables suivants. 
 

Code & Symbole 

   

Type de plastique Chlorure de polyvinyle Polypropylène PET 

 
- À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vous adresser au centre de recyclage des déchets ménagers 

agréé par votre municipalité pour l'élimination du produit. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CZECH INSTRUCTIONS  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
• IDEÁLNÍ PRO ÚLEVU OD PROBLÉMŮ SE ZÁDY: 

ZAMETÁNÍ A SBĚR PRACHU BEZ NUTNOSTI 
OHÝBÁNÍ. 

• LOPATKU A KARTÁČ LZE SKLADOVAT VE SVISLÉ 
POLOZE, TAKŽE NEZABÍRAJÍ PŘÍLIŠ MNOHO 
MÍSTA 

• "ZOUBKY" ZABUDOVANÉ V PRACHOVCE 
ODSTRAŇUJÍ NEČISTOTY A PRACH ZE ŠTĚTIN 
KARTÁČE 

• PRUŽNÝ OKRAJ LOPATKY OBJÍMÁ PODLAHU, 
ABY SE ZABRÁNILO ÚNIKU NEČISTOT. 

NÁVOD K INSTALACI / OBSLUZE: 
 

• Pečlivě vybalte součásti. Zkontrolujte, zda jsou 
všechny díly vyjmuty z obalu. 

• Sestavte je podle obrázku. 

• Před vyprázdněním dejte prachovku do zajištěné 
polohy. 
 

Úložiště 

• Kombinaci smetáku a lopatky lze zavěsit na zeď 
otvorem v násadě smetáku. 



DISPOZICE 

• Společnost Coopers of Stortford používá recyklovatelné nebo recyklované obaly, 
kde je to možné. 

• Veškeré obaly, papír, kartony, obaly likvidujte v souladu s místními předpisy o 
recyklaci..  

 

• Plasty, polyetylenové sáčky - jsou vyrobeny z těchto recyklovatelných plastů. 
 

Kód & symbol 

   

Typ plastu Polyvinylchlorid Polypropylen PET 

 
• Po skončení životnosti výrobku se informujte o jeho likvidaci v autorizovaném recyklačním středisku pro 

domovní odpad. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SLOVAK INSTRUCTIONS  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

• SKVELÉ NA ZMIERNENIE PROBLÉMOV S 
CHRBTICOU TERAZ ZAMETAJTE A 
ZBIERAJTE PRACH BEZ TOHO, ABY STE SA 
MUSELI ZOHÝBAŤ 

• LOPATKA NA PRACH A KEFA SA UKLADAJÚ 
ÚHĽADNE VERTIKÁLNE SPOLU, ABY 
NEZABERALI PRÍLIŠ VEĽA MIESTA 

• ZABUDOVANÉ "ZÚBKY" PRACHOVKY 
ODSTRAŇUJÚ NEČISTOTY A PRACH ZO 
ŠTETÍN KEFY 

• PRUŽNÝ OKRAJ NA MISKE OBOPÍNA 
PODLAHU, ABY SA ZABRÁNILO ÚNIKU 
NEČISTÔT 

NÁVOD NA MONTÁŽ / NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE: 
 

• Starostlivo vybaľte komponenty. Skontrolujte, 
či sú všetky diely vybraté z obalu. 

• Zostavte ich podľa obrázka. 

• Pred vyprázdnením dajte nádobu na prach do 
uzamknutej polohy. 

Úložisko 

• Kombinovanú metlu možno zavesiť na stenu 
cez otvor v násade metly 



DISPOZÍCIA 

• Spoločnosť Coopers of Stortford používa recyklovateľné alebo recyklované obaly, ak 
je to možné. 

• Všetky obaly, papier, kartóny, obaly zlikvidujte v súlade s miestnymi predpismi o 
recyklácii. 

 

• Plasty, polyetylénové vrecká - sú vyrobené z týchto recyklovateľných plastov. 
 

Kód & symbol 

   

Typ plastu Polyvinylchlorid Polypropylén PET 

 
- Po skončení životnosti výrobku sa informujte o jeho likvidácii v miestnom recyklačnom stredisku 
autorizovanom miestnym úradom pre komunálny odpad. 

 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

CUSTOMER SERVICES:
Distributed by / Verteilt durch / Distribué par.

 
The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as Coopers of Stortford.
UK address: 11 Bridge Street, Bishops Stortford 
Herts, UK, CM23 2JU 
Tel: 0330 331 0300 
Customer Services: enƋuiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk teb Site: https://
ww w.coopersofstortford.co.uk

The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as -
NI address: D.S.B. LD, 160 Bd. De Fourmies, 59100 
Roubaix, France 
Tel: +44 (0) 330 331 0300 
Customer Services: enƋuiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk teb Site: https://
ww w.coopersofstortford.co.uk

DE/FR/CZ/SK : 
3Pagen
Hergestellt fƺr 3Pagen 
Sankt-Joeris-Strasse 16-28 
53477 Alsdorf 
Tel: +49 (0) 2404/980-204
Customer Services: kontakt@3pagen.de
teb Site: www.3pagen.de

Made in PRC 


